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Parker Pneumatic
Pressure Sensors
SCPSD High Pressure 316 Stainless Steel

Features
• Stainless steel or ceramic diaphragms
• UL listed and CE marked
• Sensor outputs 

 2 PNP Open collector transistor 
 Output, 30 VDC, 100mA

• Optional additional current, 4 to 20mA 
• Output response time less than 5.0ms
• Polarity protected
• Short circuit protected
• 4 digit LED display
• Display head swivels 290°

SCPSD-600-14-15SCPSD-1000P-1727

SCPSD Ordering Numbers
Pressure 
range

Port 
size

Electrical 
output

Electrical 
connection

Part 
number

-14.7 to 250 PSI 7/16-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-0250P-0727 

-14.7 to 250 PSI 7/16-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 1 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-0250P-1727 

0 to 1000 PSI 7/16-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-1000P-1725

0 to 1000 PSI 7/16-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 1 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-1000P-1727

0 to 3000 PSI 7/16-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-3000P-0727

0 to 3000 PSI 7/16-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 1 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-3000P-1727

0 to 3000 PSI 7/16-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-3000P-1725

0 to 5000 PSI 7/16-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 1 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-5000P-1727

0 to 5000 PSI 7/16-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-5000P-1725

0 to 9000 PSI 7/16-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-9000P-0727

0 to 9000 PSI 7/16-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-9000P-1725

-1 to 16 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-016-04-17  

-1 to 16 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20ma M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-016-14-15  

0 to 250 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-250-04-17 

0 to 250 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20ma M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-250-14-15 

0 to 600 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-600-04-17 

0 to 600 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20ma M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-600-14-15 

  Most popular.

Dimensions

UNIT

SensoControl

1.56
(39.5)

1.82
(46.3)

3.89
(98.5)

2.89
(73.4)

.55
(14)

7/16-20 UNF-2B (SAE-4)

.98
(25)

I II

Switch Output 2
(Also Error Output)Switch Output 1

1.06
(26.8)
1.26
(32)

UNIT

SensoControl

1.56
(39.5)

1.82
(46.3)

4.13
(105)

2.89
(73.4)

.55
(14)

1/4 BSPP

1.24
(31)

I II

Switch Output 2
(Also Error Output)Switch Output 1

1.26
(32)

Programming options
Outputs change N.O. / N.C. 4

Units of measure change 4

Hysteresis mode 4

Window comparator mode 4
Auto teach mode —
Output response time 4
Lockout option —
Password lockout 4
Max. value display —
Min. value display —
Zero reset 4
Red / Green LED display options —
Error output mode 4

Setting of decimal point 4
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Pressure Sensors
SCPSD High Pressure 316 Stainless Steel

Specifications
Pressure code 0250 016 1000 3000 5000 9000 250 600
Measure range PSI, (bar ) -14.7 to 250 (-1 to 16) 0 to 1000 0 to 3000 0 to 5000 0 to 9000 (0 to 250) (0 to 600)
Overload pressure PSI, (bar ) 725 (40) 2900 7250 11600 21750 (500) (1200)
Burst pressure PSI, (bar ) 725 (50) 11600 17400 24650 31900 (1200) (2200)
Sensing element Ceramic Stainless steel

Parts in contact with media

Stainless steel 1.4404
Stainless steel 1.4404, 1.4542, NBR*

Ceramic AL203, NBR*

*FPDM, EPDM special request
Units of measure PSI, bar, MPA
Switch cycles >100 million
Output response time < 10ms
Power supply 15 to 30VDC, Class 2 power supply
Short circuit protection  Yes, 2.4 amp / open collector output
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Overload protection Yes
Current consumption < 100mA
Output circuit 2 PNP (Sourcing) open collector transistor
Analog output 0/4…20mA, Programmable, freely scaleable
Output functions Hysteresis, Window comparator
Switching voltage -1.5VDC
Maximum current output 1A with 2 open collector outputs, .5A per output
Accuracy ± 0.5% F.S. Typ., ± 1% Max.
Repeatability ± 0.25% F.S.
Display accuracy ± 0.5% F.S. Typ., ± 1 Digit
Thermal error max. ±0.03% F.S. at -4 to 185°F (-20 to 85°C)
Material Pressure Die-cast zinc Z 410: Surface-finishing
Display material Polyester
General protection IP 67, EN60529, UL, CE Marked, EMC-EN50082-2 Class B, EN 50081-2
Temperature range of media -4 to 185°F (-20 to 85°C)
Ambient temperature range -4 to 185°F (-20 to 85°C)
Storage temperature -40 to 212°F (-40 to 100°C)
Display 4-Digit, 7-Segment LED, Red, 9mm height
Tightening torque 35Nm
Vibration resistance 20G, 10 to 500Hz, IEC60068-2-6
Shock resistance 50 G, XYZ, 11ms, IEC60068-2-29
Mass 10.6 oz. (300g)

Internal circuit

Black
Black

White
White
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Blue
Blue

M12, 5-Pin, (2) PNP Outputs with 4 to 20mA AnalogM12, 4-Pin, (2) PNP Outputs

M12, 4-Pin, (1) PNP Output with 4 to 20mA Analog
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Note: M12, 5-pin Female Cable Connector will fit on both M12, 
 4-pin and 5-pin Male Sensor Connector.
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